# CH \$3490.00 4965

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGS LLC		06/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral agent
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 139**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4965813	2 CARD POKER A A			
Registration Number:	4320934	7 WONDERS			
Registration Number:	4195335	99 BOTTLES OF BEER			
Registration Number:	3677524	AGS			
Registration Number:	4905218	AGS			
Registration Number:	3978765	ALIEN'S WILD			
Registration Number:	4176765	AMERICAN CELEBRATION			
Registration Number:	4001394	AMERICAN GAMING SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	4235043	AMERICAN REVOLUTION			
Registration Number:	4713757	ANCIENT EMBERS			
Registration Number:	4300694	ANYTIME BONUS			
Registration Number:	4708335	BANG FOR YOUR BUCK			
Registration Number:	4047361	BANK VAULT			
Registration Number:	4713723	BIRDS OF ORION			
Registration Number:	4833335	BIRDY BUCKS			
Registration Number:	4235042	BLACKBEARD'S TREASURE			
Registration Number:	4309175	BUGS TO RICHES			
Registration Number:	3784722	BUSTER BLACKJACK			
Registration Number:	4190342	CARIBBEAN PEARLS			
		TRADEMARK			

900408715 REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0456

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5203067	CHASE THE FLUSH			
Registration Number:	4609677	COLOSSAL DIAMONDS			
Registration Number:	4354451	COURT JESTER			
Registration Number:	3337717	DIAMOND LOTTO			
Registration Number:	3337721	DIAMOND LOTTO			
Registration Number:	4694396	DOUBLE BALL ROULETTE			
Registration Number:	4698250	DOUBLE BALL ROULETTE 15, 19, 4, 21, 2, 2			
Registration Number:	4070992	DOUBLIN' MONEY			
Registration Number:	4169122	DRIVE-IN ROUTE 77			
Registration Number:	4068648	EVENING IN PARIS			
Registration Number:	4265812	FREEDOM 7'S			
Registration Number:	4301888	GAMBLER'S CHOICE			
Registration Number:	5161896	GAMBLER'S GRAND			
Registration Number:	3933253	GOLDEN EMPIRES			
Registration Number:	4068647	GOLDEN PANDA			
Registration Number:	5110646	GREEN VAULT			
Registration Number:	4471852	HEARTLAND TYCOON			
Registration Number:	3525064	HOT AT THE TOP			
Registration Number:	4552325	HYPER WILD SUPER SPIN			
Registration Number:	4920667	IN BET IN BETWEEN 2 A			
Registration Number:	4955456	IN BET IN BETWEEN 2 A			
Registration Number:	4700221	IT PAYS TO KNOW			
Registration Number:	3948516	JESTER PARTY			
Registration Number:	4217615	KACHINGO			
Registration Number:	4748497	LION'S PROWL			
Registration Number:	4251518	LOCK & BUMP			
Registration Number:	4507575	LONG NECKING			
Registration Number:	3219273	LUCKY LOTTO			
Registration Number:	4538155	MAKIN' BANK			
Registration Number:	3897818	MARTINI GIRLS			
Registration Number:	4837546	MEGA 5 WAY			
Registration Number:	5172441	MEGA BLACKJACK			
Registration Number:	4199539	MELODIE AND THE COOL CATZ			
Registration Number:	4251634	MONEY POP			
Registration Number:	3337720	MOUSE GAME			
Registration Number:	4514711	MULTI SHOT			
Registration Number:	4471851	NATURE'S BOUNTY			
Registration Number:	4121751	PAY IT AGAIN POKER			

Registration Number:         4251635         PERSIAN RICHES           Registration Number:         4172733         PIGS ON THE RUN           Registration Number:         5167334         PLAYAGS           Registration Number:         4949948         PUSH YOUR LUCK           Registration Number:         4949946         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5087692         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5115543         RIVER HOLD'EM           Registration Number:         3948514         ROAD OF FIRE           Registration Number:         4235044         ROMAN TREASURES           Registration Number:         3337719         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         4557216         SPLASH OF VEGAS           Registration Number:         4549858         SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER           Registration Number:         4238850         THE GREAT WEST <th< th=""><th>Property Type</th><th>Number</th><th colspan="3">Word Mark</th></th<>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:         5167334         PLAYAGS           Registration Number:         4949948         PUSH YOUR LUCK           Registration Number:         4940350         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5087692         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5115543         RIVER HOLD'EM           Registration Number:         5115542         RIVER HOLD'EM           Registration Number:         3948514         ROAD OF FIRE           Registration Number:         4235044         ROMAN TREASURES           Registration Number:         3337719         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         4190719         SHAMROCK FORTUNE           Registration Number:         4452268         SOONER RICHES           Registration Number:         4557216         SPLASH OF VEGAS           Registration Number:         5149859         SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER           Registration Number:         4320935         TIDEPOOL WONDERS           Registration Number:         4320935         TIDEPOOL WONDERS           Registration Number:         4068646         TROPICAL HIDEAWAY           Registration Numb	Registration Number:	4251635	PERSIAN RICHES			
Registration Number:         4949948         PUSH YOUR LUCK           Registration Number:         4904766         PUSH YOUR LUCK           Registration Number:         5087692         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5087692         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5115543         RIVER HOLD'EM           Registration Number:         3948514         ROAD OF FIRE           Registration Number:         4235044         ROAD OF FIRE           Registration Number:         4235044         ROMAN TREASURES           Registration Number:         3337719         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         5188108         SAVAGE ISLAND           Registration Number:         4190719         SHAMROCK FORTUNE           Registration Number:         44557216         SPLASH OF VEGAS           Registration Number:         5149858         SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER           Registration Number:         4238850         THE GREAT WEST           Registration Number:         4238850         THE GREAT WEST           Registration Number:         4557132         TUXEDO POWER           Registration Numbe	Registration Number:	4172733	PIGS ON THE RUN			
Registration Number:         4904766         PUSH YOUR LUCK           Registration Number:         4940350         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5087692         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5115543         RIVER HOLD'EM           Registration Number:         3948514         ROAD OF FIRE           Registration Number:         4235044         ROMAN TREASURES           Registration Number:         3161386         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         3337719         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         5188108         SAVAGE ISLAND           Registration Number:         4190719         SHAMROCK FORTUNE           Registration Number:         4452268         SOONER RICHES           Registration Number:         4557216         SPLASH OF VEGAS           Registration Number:         5149858         SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER           Registration Number:         4238850         THE GREAT WEST           Registration Number:         4058646         TROPICAL HIDEAWAY           Registration Number:         4883169         BOOSWAY BAY           Registration Number	Registration Number:	5167334	PLAYAGS			
Registration Number:         4940350         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5087692         PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P           Registration Number:         5115543         RIVER HOLD'EM           Registration Number:         3948514         ROAD OF FIRE           Registration Number:         4235044         ROMAN TREASURES           Registration Number:         3161386         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         3337719         ROYAL REELS           Registration Number:         4557240         ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS           Registration Number:         5188108         SAVAGE ISLAND           Registration Number:         4190719         SHAMROCK FORTUNE           Registration Number:         4452268         SOONER RICHES           Registration Number:         4557216         SPLASH OF VEGAS           Registration Number:         5149858         SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER           Registration Number:         423850         THE GREAT WEST           Registration Number:         4328850         THE GREAT WEST           Registration Number:         408646         TROPICAL HIDEAWAY           Registration Number:         4983169         BOOSWAY BAY           Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	4949948	PUSH YOUR LUCK			
Registration Number:5087692PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES PRegistration Number:5115543RIVER HOLD'EMRegistration Number:5115542RIVER HOLD'EMRegistration Number:3948514ROAD OF FIRERegistration Number:4235044ROMAN TREASURESRegistration Number:3161386ROYAL REELSRegistration Number:4557240ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELSRegistration Number:5188108SAVAGE ISLANDRegistration Number:4190719SHAMROCK FORTUNERegistration Number:4452268SOONER RICHESRegistration Number:4557216SPLASH OF VEGASRegistration Number:5149858SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:5149859SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:4238850THE GREAT WESTRegistration Number:4068646TROPICAL HIDEAWAYRegistration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4868948WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4851377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4904766	PUSH YOUR LUCK			
Registration Number: 5115543 RIVER HOLD'EM Registration Number: 5115542 RIVER HOLD'EM Registration Number: 3948514 ROAD OF FIRE Registration Number: 4235044 ROMAN TREASURES Registration Number: 3337719 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 4557240 ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS Registration Number: 5188108 SAVAGE ISLAND Registration Number: 4190719 SHAMROCK FORTUNE Registration Number: 4557216 SPLASH OF VEGAS Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4250935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4895455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4940350	PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P			
Registration Number: 5115542 RIVER HOLD'EM Registration Number: 3948514 ROAD OF FIRE Registration Number: 4235044 ROMAN TREASURES Registration Number: 3161386 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 4557240 ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS Registration Number: 5188108 SAVAGE ISLAND Registration Number: 4190719 SHAMROCK FORTUNE Registration Number: 4557216 SPLASH OF VEGAS Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	5087692	PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES P			
Registration Number: 3948514 ROAD OF FIRE Registration Number: 4235044 ROMAN TREASURES Registration Number: 3161386 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 3337719 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 4557240 ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS Registration Number: 5188108 SAVAGE ISLAND Registration Number: 4190719 SHAMROCK FORTUNE Registration Number: 4452268 SOONER RICHES Registration Number: 4557216 SPLASH OF VEGAS Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4895455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	5115543	RIVER HOLD'EM			
Registration Number: 4235044 ROMAN TREASURES Registration Number: 3161386 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 3337719 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 4557240 ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS Registration Number: 5188108 SAVAGE ISLAND Registration Number: 4190719 SHAMROCK FORTUNE Registration Number: 4452268 SOONER RICHES Registration Number: 4557216 SPLASH OF VEGAS Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	5115542	RIVER HOLD'EM			
Registration Number:3161386ROYAL REELSRegistration Number:3337719ROYAL REELSRegistration Number:4557240ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELSRegistration Number:5188108SAVAGE ISLANDRegistration Number:4190719SHAMROCK FORTUNERegistration Number:4452268SOONER RICHESRegistration Number:5149858SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:5149859SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:4238850THE GREAT WESTRegistration Number:4320935TIDEPOOL WONDERSRegistration Number:4068646TROPICAL HIDEAWAYRegistration Number:4857132TUXEDO POWERRegistration Number:4853169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4668948WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4864151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	3948514	ROAD OF FIRE			
Registration Number: 4557240 ROYAL REELS Registration Number: 4557240 ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS Registration Number: 5188108 SAVAGE ISLAND Registration Number: 4190719 SHAMROCK FORTUNE Registration Number: 4452268 SOONER RICHES Registration Number: 4557216 SPLASH OF VEGAS Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4235044	ROMAN TREASURES			
Registration Number:4557240ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELSRegistration Number:5188108SAVAGE ISLANDRegistration Number:4190719SHAMROCK FORTUNERegistration Number:4452268SOONER RICHESRegistration Number:4557216SPLASH OF VEGASRegistration Number:5149858SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:5149859SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:4238850THE GREAT WESTRegistration Number:4320935TIDEPOOL WONDERSRegistration Number:4068646TROPICAL HIDEAWAYRegistration Number:4857132TUXEDO POWERRegistration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4955454WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4895455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	3161386	ROYAL REELS			
Registration Number:5188108SAVAGE ISLANDRegistration Number:4190719SHAMROCK FORTUNERegistration Number:4452268SOONER RICHESRegistration Number:4557216SPLASH OF VEGASRegistration Number:5149858SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:5149859SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:4238850THE GREAT WESTRegistration Number:4320935TIDEPOOL WONDERSRegistration Number:4068646TROPICAL HIDEAWAYRegistration Number:4857132TUXEDO POWERRegistration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4955454WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	3337719	ROYAL REELS			
Registration Number:4190719SHAMROCK FORTUNERegistration Number:4452268SOONER RICHESRegistration Number:4557216SPLASH OF VEGASRegistration Number:5149858SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:5149859SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:4238850THE GREAT WESTRegistration Number:4320935TIDEPOOL WONDERSRegistration Number:4068646TROPICAL HIDEAWAYRegistration Number:4857132TUXEDO POWERRegistration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4955454WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4557240	ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS			
Registration Number: 4452268 SOONER RICHES Registration Number: 4557216 SPLASH OF VEGAS Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	5188108	SAVAGE ISLAND			
Registration Number:4557216SPLASH OF VEGASRegistration Number:5149858SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:5149859SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLERRegistration Number:4238850THE GREAT WESTRegistration Number:4320935TIDEPOOL WONDERSRegistration Number:4068646TROPICAL HIDEAWAYRegistration Number:4557132TUXEDO POWERRegistration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4955454WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4190719	SHAMROCK FORTUNE			
Registration Number: 5149858 SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4452268	SOONER RICHES			
Registration Number: 5149859 SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4557216				
Registration Number: 4238850 THE GREAT WEST  Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS  Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY  Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER  Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY  Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT  Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK  Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK  Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK  Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK  Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	5149858	SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER			
Registration Number: 4320935 TIDEPOOL WONDERS Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	5149859	SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER			
Registration Number: 4068646 TROPICAL HIDEAWAY Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4238850	THE GREAT WEST			
Registration Number: 4557132 TUXEDO POWER Registration Number: 4883169 BOOSWAY BAY Registration Number: 4955454 WAR BACCARAT Registration Number: 4668948 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4884151 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4955455 WAR BLACKJACK Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4320935	TIDEPOOL WONDERS			
Registration Number:4883169BOOSWAY BAYRegistration Number:4955454WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4068646	TROPICAL HIDEAWAY			
Registration Number:4955454WAR BACCARATRegistration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4557132	TUXEDO POWER			
Registration Number:4668948WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4883169	BOOSWAY BAY			
Registration Number:4884151WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4955454	WAR BACCARAT			
Registration Number:4955455WAR BLACKJACKRegistration Number:4801377WAR TIE BET	Registration Number:	4668948	WAR BLACKJACK			
Registration Number: 4801377 WAR TIE BET	-	4884151	WAR BLACKJACK			
	Registration Number:	4955455				
Registration Number:   4653992   WAY COOL	Registration Number:	4801377				
	Registration Number:	4653992				
Registration Number: 5101161 FRENCH QUARTER 7'S		5101161	FRENCH QUARTER 7'S			
Registration Number: 5207632 CHASE THE FLUSH			CHASE THE FLUSH			
Serial Number: 87257052						
Serial Number: 86483103 10 HIGH			10 HIGH			
Serial Number: 86849522 5 CARD PURSUIT						
Serial Number: 86852416 5 CARD PURSUIT						
Serial Number: 87310961 AGS	Serial Number:	87310961	AGS			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	87177719	BONUS \$PIN			
Serial Number:	87176070	BONUS SPIN \$90 \$50 \$5000 JACKP \$60 \$150			
Serial Number:	87174024	BONUS SPIN \$90 \$50 \$5000 JACKP \$60 \$150			
Serial Number:	87329150	BUSTER BLACKJACK			
Serial Number:	87321974	CHAN CHU			
Serial Number:	86404399	CHAN CHU 7			
Serial Number:	87321968	CHAN CHU 7			
Serial Number:	87298695	COLOSSAL DRAGONS			
Serial Number:	87298691	COLOSSAL DRAGONS			
Serial Number:	87367481	COLOSSAL STARS			
Serial Number:	87367470	COLOSSAL STARS			
Serial Number:	87354237	COOL CATZ			
Serial Number:	87354151	COOL CATZ			
Serial Number:	87180705	CRISS CROSS POKER			
Serial Number:	87144926	DEX S			
Serial Number:	87180065	DOUBLE DRAW POKER JOKER JOKER			
Serial Number:	87017742	FIRE STREAK			
Serial Number:	87180700	HOT ROLLER CRAPS			
Serial Number:	87174675	JACK A-TACK			
Serial Number:	87177720	JACKPOT 2 \$ A IN BET			
Serial Number:	87006737	JEWEL BOOST			
Serial Number:	87338996	LADY VIOLET			
Serial Number:	87338986	LADY VIOLET			
Serial Number:	87339186	LUCKY TRAVELER			
Serial Number:	87339177	LUCKY TRAVELER			
Serial Number:	87366464	MIDNIGHT MASQUERADE			
Serial Number:	87366392	MIDNIGHT MASQUERADE			
Serial Number:	87304208				
Serial Number:	87461280	MONSTER STAX			
Serial Number:	87461271	MONSTER STAX			
Serial Number:	87176095	OPEN STUD POKER			
Serial Number:	86744504	PLAYAGS			
Serial Number:	87336258	DOUGH TO GROW			
Serial Number:	87336519	PREMIER DIAMONDS			
Serial Number:	87251194	ROYAL REELS			
Serial Number:	87251179	ROYAL REELS			
Serial Number:	87453343	STAX			
Serial Number:	87453332	STAX			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86447069	THE TORNADO
Serial Number:	87177722	THE TORNADO A ROULETTE UTILITY DEVICE
Serial Number:	86579601	TOP 5 POKER
Serial Number:	86465938	WAR BACCARAT
Serial Number:	87006724	WAR BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	87177723	PLAYER PEEK BACCARAT COMMISSION FREE K 9

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	672937-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page1.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page2.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page3.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page4.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page5.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page6.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page7.tif source=6-7-17 AGS 2-TM#page8.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of June 6, 2017, is made by AGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Collateral Agreement dated as of June 6, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among AP GAMING I, LLC (the "Borrower"), each Subsidiary of the Borrower identified therein and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein). The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment and performance when due, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Pledgor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Property, the "IP Collateral"):

(i) all Trademarks of the United States, including those listed on Schedule I;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent, if any, that any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. *Collateral Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

Doc#: US1:11331109v3

SECTION 4. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, including by facsimile or other electronic means, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall together constitute one and the same document.

SECTION 5. *Governing Law*. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

Doc#: US1:11331109v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AGS LLC

By:

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name:
Title:

Senior Vice President

By:

Name:
Title:

JEFFERIES FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Schedule I

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Owner Name</u>
2 CARD POKER A A	4,965,813	MAY 24, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
7 WONDERS	4,320,934	APR 16, 2013	Registered	AGS LLC
99 BOTTLES OF BEER	4,195,335	Aug 21, 2012	Registered	AGS LLC
AGS	3,677,524	Sep 1, 2009	Registered	AGS LLC
AGS	4,905,218	Feb 23, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
ALIEN'S WILD	3978765	06/14/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
AMERICAN CELEBRATION	4176765	Jul 17, 2012	Registered	AGS LLC
AMERICAN GAMING SYSTEMS	4001394	Jul 26, 2011	Registered	AGS LLC
AMERICAN REVOLUTION	4235043	Oct 30, 2012	Registered	AGS LLC
ANCIENT EMBERS	4,713,757	MAR 31, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
ANYTIME BONUS	4,300,694	MAR 12, 2013	Registered	AGS LLC
BANG FOR YOUR BUCK	4,708,335	MAR 24, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
BANK VAULT	4047361	11/01/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
BIRDS OF ORION	4,713,723	MAR 31, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
BIRDY BUCKS	4833335	Oct 13, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
BLACK-BEARD'S TREASURE	4235042	10/30/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
BUGS TO RICHES	4309175	03/26/2013	Registered	AGS LLC
BUSTER BLACKJACK	3784722	May 4, 2010	Registered	AGS LLC
CARIBBEAN PEARLS	4190342	08/14/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
CHASE THE FLUSH	5,203,067	May 16, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
COLOSSAL DIAMONDS	4,609,677	SEP 23, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
COURT JESTER	4354451	06/18/2013	Registered	AGS LLC
DIAMOND LOTTO	3337717	11/20/2007	Registered	AGS LLC
DIAMOND LOTTO AND DESIGN	3337721	11/20/2007	Registered	AGS LLC
DOUBLE BALL ROULETTE	4,694,396	MAR 03, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
DOUBLE BALL ROULETTE 15, 19, 4, 21, 2, 25, 34, 6, 27, 13, 36, 30, 8, 23, 10, 5, 24, 16, 33, 1, 20, 14, 31, 18, 29, 12, 35, 3, 26, 0, AND 32	4,698,250	MAR 10, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
DOUBLIN' MONEY	4070992	12/13/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
DRIVE-IN ROUTE 77	4169122	07/03/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
EVENING IN PARIS	4068648	12/06/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
FREEDOM 7'S	4265812	12/25/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
GAMBLER'S CHOICE	4301888	03/12/2013	Registered	AGS LLC
GAMBLER'S GRAND	5,161,896	Mar 14, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
GOLDEN EMPIRES	3933253	03/22/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
GOLDEN PANDA	4068647	12/06/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
GREEN VAULT	5110646	DEC 27, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
HEART LAND TYCOON	4471852	JAN 21, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
HOT AT THE TOP	3,525,064	OCT 28, 2008	Registered	AGS LLC
HYPER WILD SUPER SPIN	4552325	JUN 17, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
IN BET IN BETWEEN 2 A and Design	4920667	MAR 22, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
IN BET IN BETWEEN 2A and Design	4955456	MAY 10, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
IT PAYS TO KNOW	4700221	MAR 10, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC

Doc#: US1:11331109v3

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	Owner Name
JESTER PARTY	3948516	04/19/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
KACHINGO	4,217,615	OCT 02, 2012	Registered	AGS LLC
LION'S PROWL	4748497	JUNE 2, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
LOCK & BUMP	4251518	11/27/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
LONG NECKING	4,507,575	APR 01, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
LUCKY LOTTO	3219273	03/20/2007	Registered	AGS LLC
MAKIN' BANK	4538155	MAY 27, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
MARTINI GIRLS	3897818	12/28/2010	Registered	AGS LLC
MEGA 5 WAY	4837546	OCT 20, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
MEGA BLACKJACK	5,172,441	Mar 28, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
MELODIE AND THE COOL CATZ	4199539	08/28/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
MONEY POP	4251634	11/27/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
MOUSE GAME	3337720	11/20/2007	Registered	AGS LLC
MULTI SHOT	4514711	APR 15, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
NATURE'S BOUNTY	4471851	JAN 21, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
PAY IT AGAIN POKER	4121751	04/03/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
PERSIAN RICHES	4251635	11/27/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
PIGS ON THE RUN	4172733	07/10/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
PLAYAGS	5,167,334	Mar 21, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
PUSH YOUR LUCK	4949948	MAY 3, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
PUSH YOUR LUCK	4904766	FEB 23, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK TIES WIN TIES PAY 10 TO 1 and Design PUSH YOUR LUCK BLACKJACK	4,940,350	Apr 19, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
TIES WIN TIES PAY 10 TO 1 and				
Design	5,087,692	Nov 22, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
RIVER HOLD'EM and Design	5,115,543	Jan 3, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
RIVER HOLD'EM and Design	5,115,542	Jan 3, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
ROAD OF FIRE	3948514	04/19/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
ROMAN TREASURES	4235044	10/30/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
ROYAL REELS	3161386	10/24/2006	Registered	AGS LLC
ROYAL REELS AND DESIGN	3337719	11/20/2007	Registered	AGS LLC
ROYAL REELS MAJESTIC JEWELS	4557240	05/17/2013	Registered	AGS LLC
SAVAGE ISLAND	5,188,108	Apr 18, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
SHAMROCK FORTUNE	4190719	08/14/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
SOONER RICHES	4452268	DEC 17, 2013	Registered	AGS LLC
SPLASH OF VEGAS	4557216	JUN 24, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
SUPER 10X WILD GAMBLER	5,149,858	Feb 28, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
SUPER 5X WILD GAMBLER	5,149,859	Feb 28, 2017	Registered	AGS LLC
THE GREAT WEST	4238850	11/06/2012	Registered	AGS LLC
TIDEPOOL WONDERS	4320935	04/16/2013	Registered	AGS LLC
TROPICAL HIDEAWAY	4068646	12/06/2011	Registered	AGS LLC
TUXEDO POWER	4557132	JUN 24, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
TYCOON RICHES	4883169	OCT 13, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
WAR BACCARAT and Design	4,955,454	MAY 10, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
WAR BLACKJACK	4,668,948	JAN 06, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
WAR BLACKJACK and Design	4,884,151	Jan 12, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
WAR BLACKJACK and Design	4,955,455	May 10, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC
WAR TIE BET	4801377	AUG 25, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC

Doc#: US1:11331109v3

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Owner Name</u>
WAY COOL	4653992	Dec 9, 2014	Registered	AGS LLC
FRENCH QUARTER 7'S	5101161	APR 27, 2015	Registered	AGS LLC
CHASE THE FLUSH and Design	5207632)	Apr 13, 2016	Registered	AGS LLC

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Owner Name
(Sound Mark)	87/257,052	Dec 5, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC
10 HIGH	86/483,103	DEC 17, 2014	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
5 CARD PURSUIT	86/849,522	Dec 15, 2015	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
5 CARD PURSUIT	86/852,416	12/17/2015	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
AGS and Design	87/310,961	Jan 23, 2017	Pending	AGS LLC
BONUS \$PIN	87/177,719	Sep 20, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC
BONUS SPIN \$90 \$50 \$5000 JACKP \$60 \$150 \$50 and Design	87/176,070	Sep 19, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
BONUS SPIN \$90 \$50 \$5000 JACKP \$60 \$150 \$50 and Design	87/174,024	Sep 16, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
BUSTER BLACKJACK and Design	87/329,150	Feb 8, 2017	Pending	AGS LLC
CHAN CHU	87/321,974	Feb 2, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
CHAN CHU 7	86/404,399	SEP 24, 2014	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
CHAN CHU 7 and Design	87/321,968	Feb 2, 2017	Pending	AGS LLC
COLOSSAL DRAGONS	87/298,695	Jan 12, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
COLOSSAL DRAGONS	87/298,691	Jan 12, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
COLOSSAL STARS	87/367,481	Mar 10, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
COLOSSAL STARS	87/367,470	Mar 10, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
COOL CATZ	87/354,237	Mar 1, 2017	Pending	AGS LLC
COOL CATZ	87/354,151	Mar 1, 2017	Pending	AGS LLC
CRISS CROSS POKER and Design	87/180,705	Sep 22, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC
DEX S and Design	87/144,926	Aug 19, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
DOUBLE DRAW POKER JOKER JOKER and Design	87/180,065	Sep 22, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC
FIRE STREAK	87/017,742	Apr 28, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
HOT ROLLER CRAPS and Design	87/180,700	Sep 22, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
JACK A-TACK and Design	87/174,675	Sep 17, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
JACKPOT 2 \$ A IN BET and Design	87/177,720	Sep 20, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
JEWEL BOOST	87/006,737	Apr 19, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
LADY VIOLET	87/338,996	Feb 16, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
LADY VIOLET	87/338,986	Feb 16, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
LUCKY TRAVELER	87/339,186	Feb 16, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
LUCKY TRAVELER	87/339,177	Feb 16, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
MIDNIGHT MASQUERADE	87/366,464	Mar 10, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
MIDNIGHT MASQUERADE	87/366,392	Mar 10, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
Miscellaneous Design	87/304,208	Jan 17, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
MONSTER STAX	87/461,280	05/23/2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
MONSTER STAX	87/461,271	05/23/2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
OPEN STUD POKER and Design	87/176,095	SEP 19, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
PLAY AGS	86/744,504	Sep 1, 2015	Pending ITU	AGS LLC

Doc#: US1:11331109v3

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Owner Name
PLAYER PEEK BACCARAT COMMISSION FREE K-9 and				
Design	87/177,723	Sep 20, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
PREMIER DIAMONDS	87/336,258	Feb 15, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
PREMIER DIAMONDS	87/336,519	Feb 15, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
ROYAL REELS	87/251,194	Nov 29, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC
ROYAL REELS	87/251,179	Nov 29, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC
STAX	87/453,343	May 17, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
STAX	87/453,332	May 17, 2017	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
THE TORNADO	86/447,069	NOV 06, 2014	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
THE TORNADO A ROULETTE UTILITY DEVICE and Design	87/177,722	Sep 20, 2016	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
TOP 5 POKER	86/579,601	MAR 27, 2015	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
WAR BACCARAT and Design	86/465,938	NOV 26, 2014	Pending ITU	AGS LLC
WAR BLACKJACK and Design	87/006,724	Apr 19, 2016	Pending	AGS LLC

Doc#: US1:11331109v3

**RECORDED: 06/07/2017**